08/13/2004 FRI 8:42 FAX 585 454 6364 Thomas FitzGerald Atty.

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
R	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEE	т
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	PATENTS ONLY	
Submission Type	rademarks: Please record the attached origins	al document(s) or copy(ies).
New		rity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		
Correction of PTO Error		ge of Name
Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	U.S. Gove (For Use ONLY by U.S. G	ernment Sovernmont Agencies)
	Departmental Fil	le Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of con	veying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Sun, Xinli		
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (Ilne 2)		07142004
·		
Receiving Party	Mark If additional	mames of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Shanghai Institute of Organ	Chemistry, Chinese Academy of Sciences	If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the recoiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic
ddress (line 1) 354 Feng Lin Road		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
ddress (line 2)	······	Separato document from Assignment.)
ddress (line 3) Shanghai		
Cily		200032
omestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Rec	
Name		
Idress (line 1)		
Idress (line 2)		
Idress (line 3)		
Idress (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	······································
	. ON OF HOL USE ONLY	
blic burden reporting for this collection of information is a	imated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pate	

PATENT REEL: 015061 FRAME: 0112

Ø003/010

700106750

Name (line 2) 07/14/2004 Name (line 1) Zang, Yuliang Name (line 2) 07/14/2004 Name (line 2) Execution Data Yoar Name (line 2) Execution Data Yoar	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027	1619C		FORM COVER FINUATION NTS ONLY	SHEET	U.S. De _l Patent a	partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
Name (line 1) Wang, Cong Monte Security of the same property). Name (line 1) Zang, Yuliang Monte Security of the same property. Name (line 1) Zang, Yuliang Monte Security of the same property. Name (line 1) Xia, Chun-an Monte Security of the same property. Name (line 1) Xia, Chun-an Monte Security of the same property. Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the same property. Address (line 2) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the same property.	Conveying	Party(ies)		Nark if additional nam	es of conveying	parties att	ached
Name (line 2)							
Name (line 2) 07/14/2004 Name (line 2) Description Date year Name (line 1) Xia, Chun-an Name (line 2) 07/04/2004 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If downants be accorded Name (line 2) If downants be accorded Address (line 1) If downants be accorded Address (line 2) State/Country Address (line 2) If downants be recorded Name (line 2) If downants be accorded Name (line 2) If downants be accorded Address (line 3) If downants be recorded City State/Country Zp Code Name (line 2) If downants be recorded Name (line 3) If downants be recorded City State/Country Zp Code Name (line 2) If downants be recorded Name (line 3) If downants be recorded City State/Country Zp Code If dow	Name (line 2)						07/14/2004
Name (line 2) 0//14/2004 Name (line 1) Xis, Chun-an Name (line 2) 07/04/2004 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) If document to be received Name (line 2) If document to be received Address (line 1) If document to be received Address (line 2) If document to be received at the receiving part is a tached Address (line 3) City City State/Country Xidress (line 1) If document to be received at the bulket Name (line 2) If document to be received at the bulket Address (line 3) City City State/Country Xidress (line 1) If document to be received at the bulket Name (line 2) If document to be received at the bulket Address (line 1) City State/Country Zip Code Address (line 3) City City State/Country Xidress (line 3) City City State/Country Xidress (line 3) City City State/Country Xidress (li	Name (line 1)	Zang, Yuliang		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······		
Name (line 1) Xla, Chun-an Month Size Year Name (line 2) 07/04/2004 Name (line 2) Image: Size of the state of the sthe state of the state of the state of the state of the				······································			07/14/2004
Name (line 2) U7/04/2004 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) If document to be recorded Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Address (line 1) If document to be recorded Address (line 2) If document to be recorded Address (line 3) City State(line 1) If document to be recorded Name (line 1) If document to be recorded Address (line 2) If document to be recorded Name (line 1) If document to be recorded Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Address (line 3) City State(Country Address (line 2) If document to be recorded If document to be recorded Address (line 3) City State(Country Zip Code Address (line 3) <td></td> <td></td> <td>······································</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>Execution Date Month Day Year</td>			······································				Execution Date Month Day Year
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) If document to be recorded Name (line 2) Image: State of the s							07/04/2004
Name (line 1) If document to be recorded Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Address (line 1) If document to be recorded Address (line 2) If document to be recorded Address (line 3) If document to be recorded City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded Name (line 1) If document to be recorded City State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded Name (line 1) If document to be recorded Name (line 1) If document to be recorded Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code If document from Assignment. Assignment. Address (line 3) City City State/Country Zip Code Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code <t< td=""><td></td><td>······</td><td></td><td></td><td>-</td><td></td><td></td></t<>		······			-		
Name (line 2) is an assignment and the receiving party is not dominant of a domastic increase and the line of a domastic increase and the line of a domastic increase and the line of a domastic is an assignment. Address (line 1) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 2) f document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointhe States, an appointment of a domestic in the United		arty	·	Mark if a	idditional names	of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 2) rcceWig party is not Address (line 1) States, an appointment Address (line 2) state/country Address (line 3) city City State/Country Name (line 2) is an assignment, Name (line 2) is an assignment and the representative is attached. Name (line 2) is an assignment and the representative is attached. Address (line 3) city State/Country Zip Code Name (line 2) if document to be recorded is an assignment and the representative is attached. Address (line 3) city City State/Country State/Country zip Code Mark (line 2) state/country Address (line 3) city City State/Country State/Country zip Code Address (line 3) city City State/Country State/Country zip Code Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	Name (line 1)						if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Address (line 1)	Name (line 2) [· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			7	domicited in the United
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3)	Address (line 1)		·····			-	of a domestic representative is attached.
City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1)	ddress (line 2)					 	separate document from
City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1)	Address (line 3)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Name (line 2) Is an assignment and the receiving party is not domistic of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic domestic domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic domestic domestic domestic in the United States, an appointment of a domestic d	L	City		State/Country	I [> Code	_]
Name (line 2) receiving party is not dometiled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic in the United States, an appointment of the States, an appointment of the United States, and the Unite	Name (line 1)						
address (IIne 1) of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) address (IIne 2)	Name (line 2)]	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
ddress (line 2) Separate document from Assignment.) ddress (line 2) City City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	ddress (line 1)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·]	of a domestic representative is attached.
City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Potent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	ddress (line 2)					J	separate document from
City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Potent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	.] 	-
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		City		State/Country		Code	J
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					Mark if addi	tional nur	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	Enter either the	Patent Application Num	nber or the Patent Number	(DO NOT ENTER BOT	TH numbers for t	he same _F	property).
			30er(s)	ļ	Patent N	umber(s)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·) L				
] <u> </u>] []				
]	
					<u> </u>		
	·		······································	L	_J [ł	L
					······································		

PATENT REEL: 015061 FRAME: 0113

004/010

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 Смв 0651-6027		CON	I FORM COVER ITINUATION ENTS ONLY	SHEET	U.S. De Patent	partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying	Party(ies) I Conveying Parties		Mark if additional name	s of conveying	parties at	tached
Name (line 1)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)						07/04/2004
Name (line 1)						Execution Date MonthDayYear
Name (line 2)						
Name (line 1)				·		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)						
				<u> </u>		
Receiving P	arty		Mark If ad	ditional names	of receiv	ing parties attached
Name (line 1)						If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2) []	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
dd ress (line 1) [7	of a domostic representative is attached. (Designation myst be a
ddress (line 2) [······································]	soparate document from Assignment.)
ddress (line 3)						7
Name (line 1)	City		State/Country	Zij	Code	
Name (line 2)]	If document to be recorded ts an assignment and the recoiving party is not
· _]	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
ldress (line 1)]	representative is attached. (Designation must be a
ldress (line 2) 🗌 —]	separate document from Assignment.)
idress (line 3)	Cily					7
 oplication N	lumber(s) or Pat	opt Number(c)	Slate/Country	<u> </u>	Code	
Enter either the	Patent Application Num	ber or the Patent Number		Mark if addi	tional nun	nbers attached
Pate	nt Application Num	ber(s)		Patent Nu		
						·
			[]			
]	

PATENT REEL: 015061 FRAME: 0114

005/010

08/13/2004 FRI 8:43 FAX 585 454 6364 Thomas FitzGerald Atty.

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Number	(585) 454-2250
Name [Thomas R. FitzGerald, Esq.		······································
Address (line 1)	16 E. Main Street, Suite 210		
Address (line 2)	Rochester, New York 14614 U	JSA	
- Address (line 3)			······
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance docume ents.	nt #
	Number(s) or Patent		ditional numbers attached
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number o	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	or the same property).
10761827	tent Application Number	(s) Patent	Number(s)
10/0102/			
If this document is was	s being filed together with a ne	w Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	on Month Day Year
	eration Treaty (PCT)		
only	г РСТ application numbe if a U.S. Application Nun not been assigned.	er	PCT
Number of P	roperties	total number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	
Method of Deposit	of Payment: E	Enclosed 🔽 Deposit Account	40.00
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or	r if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	es No
Statement an	ad Signature	······································	
indicate	best of my knowledge an d copy is a true copy of a ed herein. as R. FitzGerald, Esq. of Person Signing	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and the original document. Charges to deposit ad Common Filler Signature	correct and any count are authorized, as

PATENT REEL: 015061 FRAME: 0115

006/010

SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF ORGANIC CHEMISTRY, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES

Assignment

As a below named inventor or joint inventor of an invention or improvement entitled:

CATALYST FOR POLYMERIZATION OR COPOLYMERIZATION OF OLEFINS, PREPARATION AND USE OF THE SAME

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, on an even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF ORGANIC CHEMISTRY, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES, a non-profit entity, having its principal office and place of business at 354 Feng Lin Road, Shanghai 200032, China, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said SHANGHAI **INSTITUTE OF ORGANIC CHEMISTRY, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES, its** successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuation applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions hereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the Unites States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF ORGANIC CHEMISTRY, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

And I hereby further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF ORGANIC CHEMISTRY, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF ORGANIC

Docket: 20039.000211/SH119/04007

CHEMISTRY, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I authorize and affirm said assignments with the signature(s) set forth below on the indicated date(s).

.

Inventors:

<u>Xiul; Sun</u>	14/37 2554 Date
Weigiu Hu	14/07 3004 Date
Cong Wang -	14/07 2004 Date
<u>Cong Wang</u> Yaliang Zhang Yuliang Thang	- 14/07 2004 Date
<u>Chun-an Xia</u>	o 4/07 2004 Date
Yong Tang	ou/07 2000 Date

2

assignment[1]

RECORDED: 08/13/2004

Ż